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Northern States Power Company d/b/a Xcel Energy
Number of Firm Customers Design-Day Requirement Total Entitlement Plus Peak Shaving Reserve Margin
1 2 (©)] 4 ) (6) (7 ®) (9) (10) (11)
Heating Number of ~ Change from % Change From  Design Day Change from % Change From  Total Design-Day Change from % Change From Reserve % of Reserve
Season Customers  Previous Year  Previous Year (Dth) Previous Year  Previous Year Capacity (Dth)  Previous Year Previous Year Margin [(7)-(4)1/(4)
2015-2016** 450,444 4,163 0.93% 717,478 1,533 0.21% 762,152 5,234 0.69% 44,674 6.23%
2014-2015** 446,281 4,708 1.07% 715,945 9,010 1.27% 756,918 7,593 1.01% 40,973 5.72%
2013-2014** 441,573 2,363 0.54% 706,935 4,776 0.68% 749,325 4,078 0.55% 42,390 6.00%
2012-2013** 439,210 155 0.04% 702,159 (135) -0.02% 745,247 153 0.02% 43,088 6.14%
2011-2012** 439,055 2,461 0.56% 702,294 2,683 0.38% 745,094 1,313 0.18% 42,800 6.09%
2010-2011** 436,594 2,896 0.67% 699,611 5,124 0.74% 743,781 (4,486) -0.60% 44,170 6.31%
2009-2010** 433,698 4,846 1.13% 694,487 9,482 1.38% 748,267 15,976 2.18% 53,780 7.74%
2008-2009** 428,852 (2,651) -0.61% 685,005 1,288 0.19% 732,291 10,785 1.49% 47,286 6.90%
2007-2008** 431,503 7,088 1.67% 683,717 5,984 0.88% 721,506 25,249 3.63% 37,789 5.53%
2006-2007 424,415 2,845 0.67% 677,733 6,887 1.03% 696,257 4,568 0.66% 18,524 2.73%
2005-2006 421,570 10,584 2.58% 670,846 21,191 3.26% 691,689 16,569 2.45% 20,843 3.11%
2004-2005 410,986 9,353 2.33% 649,655 46,187 7.65% 675,120 31,805 4.94% 25,465 3.92%
2003-2004 401,633 5,826 1.47% 603,468 (4,388) -0.72% 643,315 1,040 0.16% 39,847 6.60%
2002-2003 395,807 607,856 642,275 34,419 5.66%
Average: 1.00% 1.41% 1.42% 5.56%
Firm Peak-Day Sendout
(12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17 (18)
Heating  Firm Peak-Day Change from % Change From Excess per Customer Design Day per Entitlement per Peak-Day Send per
Season Sendout (Dth) Previous Year  Previous Year [(7) - (H))(L) Customer (4)/(1) Customer (7)/(1) Customer (12)/(1)
2015-2016** NA 0.0992 1.5928 1.6920 NA
2014-2015** 687,501 (2,489) -0.36% 0.0918 1.6042 1.6961 1.5405
2013-2014** 689,990 243 0.04% 0.0960 1.6009 1.6969 1.5626
2012-2013** 689,747 30,484 4.62% 0.0981 1.5987 1.6968 1.5704
2011-2012** 659,263 (16,314) -2.41% 0.0975 1.5996 1.6970 1.5015
2010-2011 675,577 84,646 14.32% 0.1012 1.6024 1.7036 1.5474
2009-2010 590,931 (10,494) -1.74% 0.1240 1.6013 1.7253 1.3625
2008-2009 601,425 15,551 2.65% 0.1103 1.5973 1.7076 1.4024
2007-2008 585,874 16,911 2.97% 0.0876 1.5845 1.6721 1.3578
2006-2007 568,963 31,303 5.82% 0.0436 1.5969 1.6405 1.3406
2005-2006 537,660 286 0.05% 0.0494 1.5913 1.6407 1.2754
2004-2005 537,374 (23,876) -4.25% 0.0620 1.5807 1.6427 1.3075
2003-2004 561,250 26,865 5.03% 0.0992 1.5025 1.6017 1.3974
2002-2003 534,385 0.0870 1.5357 1.6227 1.3501
Average 2.71% 0.0880 1.5827 1.6706 1.4012

*-Some numbers may differ from Xcel Attachments due to rounding
**_Reflects the UPC DD method.
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